| | 01261600:6 |
|--|--|
| KATIONAL Appreysment Centre Services. uniness | Linux citing Consisted Done by |
| Dair thi: 1 5 106 9023 147 1 166 description | Date Clime Completed Done by |
| Ref Nor ABA (TT 280) 60724 SAS e-Hilling | |
| Voli No: SMK 31 DB . E-incli quitain this, Ale 21 | (1) |
| Cloter l'orin | |
| 21.5.4: 18.00 DES 10-37 HUMAN AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY | Do Just Jan 1985 |
| OD (79) Repensing Only 1-Phote Uplouded | The state of the s |
| Vereimanignerel gr | PSEL CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON |
| TP lasuren Ass't Report by Fax (| And to Owner/Miss |
| Professive Wind Bio Assign Wing OW: | Tol: Fax: |
| 128 1 1900 | אכ() אסאיואס() יין יין |
| , and the same of | [6]: |
| Ovener / Driver () Period: (| ·) Cover Type: (|
| POSICY (19: V | |
| Confirmed by 1 (insured/Oriver Listuility) (%) (Note-ilst Status (VO)): | 14: 0-2014, F: 21-79%. P: 20-1909) |
| Year of Registrations () Warranty: YES ()/? | D() |
| Excess: (5) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 (| The state of the s |
| | A STATE OF THE STA |
| General Remaining Control Control Information strictly Confloor | Helf Enterly 110 12tol of tabattat |
| () Total Loss Cose ; to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. | A second state and their fall of the second state and their second state and the second secon |
| Orive-in ()/70wed-in (); Invoice: YES ()/NO (|) Towing Co: (|
| RANKSPRINGERUNG VOUNTERSTREEGO 151 TO AND | THE REST OF THE COMPETED TO THE PARTY. |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courting Car () | Ship American property and the state of the |
| 2) GC Check / Peri Repute Inspection () | The second secon |
| 3) Uptood Resurvey Photo [Repoir Cost = \$3000] () | |
| 3) 3).30 | and the same of th |
| July 1 | |
| The Their Meders Willer and All Land Services | |
| Costs desirable | The second secon |
| The state of the s | Had been and a real section of the s |
| The second of the second secon | |
| The state of the s | |
| (IV) 27 21 M/G ::: | Water Birkburg Hotel Charles Hall And And Land Land |
| M47801747 |) All Accident Paracolity (320); NRC (350);) DA: Demark Antennator (3160); NRC (350); |
| Halles Julie Barte Children and Manager and American | 117 (m) 711 |
| CLAT OWNER. | 1) FT: Fallow-Pris. 16 S. 1717 1) FT: Fillow-Pris. 16 S. 1717 1) FT: Fillow-Pris. 16 S. 1717 (Editor-Sy) 1) FT: Fillow-Pris. 16 S. 1717 (Editor-Sy) 1) FT: Fillow-Pris. 18 S. 1717 1000 (Pris. 18 S. 1717) 171 |
| 77.12.51 NO: | 11 min - 0 v 12 min = 0 20 min = |
| and Seed Portion: Fig. 17. | TO NITTED DAY SALES SALES SALES TO THE ACTUAL ACTUA |
| Section of the sectio | (5) |
| C. Checked by (Engi-in-Charge); | *Not Supply Carl Tel Allegrant 316 |
| | * NETE PERI PERINT SESPECTION |
| Charles on the second s | 25.(111) 145 (Brite 1907) 150 |
| Control of the state of the sta | In sets when |
| The state of the s | Typinal of Valla of |
| Lance I walnut | |

.

. . .



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

15/06/2023 18:15 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 13/06/2023 16:32 (SGT) Sengkang E Rd, Singapore

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMK3182B

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No No LEVINIA SHAREENA CHER SXXXX830E leviniacher@gmail.com (Phone) +65-87888180

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Honda Civic

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1597

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00256222201

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LEVINIA SHAREENA CHER SXXXX830E 19/06/1991 Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

12/05/2010 13 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Female (Phone) +65-87888180

leviniacher@gmail.com BLK 980A BUANGKOK CRESCENT #11-85

532980 Yes

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement

Yes No Yes 1 No

No

2

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No. Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230614/7067

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Yes Yes WITH OWNER

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

GBE5890P



| Vehicle Variant | |
|---|--------------------|
| Vehicle Colour | - |
| Vehicle Category | Commercial vehicle |
| Name of Driver | LITONGLEI |
| Contact Number | |
| Address | - |
| Address complement | _ |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | - |

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person LEVINIA SHAREENA CHER Gender Female Phone No (Phone) +65-87888180 Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY Injured person in which vehicle? SMK3182B Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
 of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

SENG KANG

Eggs

SENG CANG

A => SMK 3182B

B => G18E 58908

| | 2 | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|--|-------|---------|----------|
| Re | ter to | > Purice | nebond | T/202 | 30614/7 | 067. |
| | | | | 1 | į. | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | The state of the s | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| *************************************** | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | 9 90 000 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | 111 1112 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | - X | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | The state of the s | | | |

 ${\it lWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.}$

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230614/7067

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 14/06/2023 23:57 | | ade: | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: | | |
|---|------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| Informant | 's Particu | lars | | | | |
| Name of Informant: LEVINIA SHAREENA CHER | | A CHER | Address: 980B BUANGKOK CRESCEN | NT #11-85 SINGAPORE 532980 | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9121830E | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 87888180 | | | |
| Nationality SINGAPO | | ĒΝ | Email: leviniacher@gmail.com | | | |
| Sex: Female | Age: 31 | Date of Birth: 19/06/1991 | Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner | | | |
| Race: Chinese | | * | Language: English | | | |
| Occupation: Business development manager | | ent manager | Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 | Date of Expiry: 12/05/2010 | | |

| Type of Accident: | Injury Others | Drive: Acci | e/Time of ident: 06/2023 16:30 | Type of Location: Slip road |
|--|------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Location: BUANGKOK | GREEN | | | |
| Weather: | | Road Surface: | | |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T | | Road Surface: Dry | | |
| Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: One Way | | | | affic Volume: |

| Vehicle No. | Type | Make | Model | Color | Conditio | No of |
|-------------|------|--------|-------|-------|----------------------|-------|
| GBE5890P | Van | NISSAN | NV200 | Grey | Slightly Damaged | 0 |
| SMK3182B | Car | HONDA | CIVIC | White | Seriously Damaged | 0 |





2013

Report No. T/20230614/7067

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Vehicle Insurance | | | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|--|
| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | Insurance No | Effective | Expiry Date | |
| SMK3182B | CHINA TAIPING | DMPCSNW002562 22201 | 14/12/2022 | 13/12/2023 | |

| Details of Perso Any Pedestrian I | TO CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | | NAME OF THE PARTY | Name and Advanced in the Control of | | | The state of the s |
|--------------------------------------|--|------------------|---|---|-----------|-----------------------------|--|
| No. of Pedestrian | the contract of the second contract of the se | | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA | | | | |
| Vehicle Owner | | | | | | 7 | |
| Name | LITONGLEI | | | ID No | | G262 | 6072N |
| Related Vehicle | GBE5890P (Van) | | | Conta | ict No. | NIL | |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class Drivin Licent Expiry | 9 ce & | Class Date 15/11 | of Expiry: |
| Date | NIL | | Date | | NIL | | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree o | f | NIL | | |
| Vehicle Owner | | Sacratic Control | | | | | |
| Name | LEVINIA SHAREEN | A CHER | | ID No | . | S912 | 1830E |
| Related Vehicle | SMK3182B (Car) | | | Conta | ct No. | 87888 | 3180 |
| Hospital/Clinic | MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL | | | Class Driving Licence Expiry | e & | Class: Date of 12/05/ | of Expiry: |
| Date | 13/06/2023 | | Date | | 13/06 | CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION | |
| No. of Days grant | ed Medical Leave | 03 | Degree of | f | Seriou | JS | |

Brief Details.

I was driving along a slip road and came to a complete stop as there was oncoming traffic from the main road. After a few seconds, I felt a huge impact on the rear of my vehicle and I was in a state of shock, there was also pain in my neck and back, When I came off the car, I realised that the van behind me had rear ended me and the impact pushed my vehicle to the main road. I sat by the road for awhile as my head was in pain.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20230614/7067

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required. |
|--|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 14/06/2023 23:57 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN ABDUL RAHMAN Contact No.: 65476219 | Classification Of Case: |
| NP168 | |

VEHICLE NO: SMK 31828MAKE & MODEL : HONDA CINIC

| - Washington and the second of | SZOMAKE & MODEL : HONDA CIVIC ACTO / MANUAL |
|--|---|
| DATE OF ACCIDENT | 13 / 06 / 2023 ·c.c. |
| TIME OF ACCIDENT | 1632 AM / PM |
| LOCATION OF ACCIDENT | SENGI KANG BAST ROAD. |
| EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT | EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE |
| NAME OF OWNER | LENNIA SHAIREENA CHEIR. |
| EMAIL. Leviniacher @ | |
| NRIC | S 9121830E |
| CLAIM TYPE | OD / THIRT PARTY / REPORTING ONLY |
| FLEET POLICY: | YES / NO ? |
| INSURANCE CO. | |
| TYPE OF COVERAGE | CHINA TAIPING. Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft |
| POLICY NO. | |
| NAME OF DRIVER | AS ABOVE / IF NO: |
| DATE OF BIRTH | 19 10 1001 |
| ANY PASSENGER | 19 106 1 1991 |
| NAME OF PASSENGER | YES / NO: |
| GENDER OF PASSENGER | MAYE / WINGAYE |
| OCCUPATION | MALE / FEMALE Outdoor / Indoor |
| DATE OF DRIVING PASS | |
| GENDER | 103 / 60(0 |
| CONTACT NO. | Male / Female |
| EMAIL: | Mobile: Office: |
| ADDRESS | |
| | 980B Brangkok Crescent. |
| DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES? | / If yes : Reg No: INSURER. |
| RELATIONSHIP | Employee / If No. |
| WEATHER CONDITION | Clear / Raining / Other: |
| ROAD SURFACE | Dry / Wet / Other: |
| ANY INJURIES | No / If yes : Who? |
| CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE | M/ If yes : Who? |
| POLICE REPORT | No / If (c). Where? T Z0230614/7067. |
| NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVEN VEHICLE B NO. | NO/IF YES: WHO? |
| NAME | GBE 5890P Any Passenger : NO |
| CONTACT NO. | LI TONGLEI |
| VEHICLE C NO. | A |
| PEHICLE D NO. | Any Passenger : |
| VEHICLE E NO. | Any Passenger : |
| EHICLE F NO. | Any Passenger . Any Passenger : |
| NY WITNESS | ruty rassenger : |
| VITNESS CONTACT NO. | |
| WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED? | (I) NO |
| SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN? | YES/ NO |
| Person Reporting | Driver / Owner / Both |
| Original Language Used | |
| ave you been approach by unknown person | Eiglish / Mandarin / Others: |
| ffering accident claims assistance? | YES / RO |
| | T I D I DIE E |



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE ISINGAPORE PTE LTD

Motor Phyate Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MX1F

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189-Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules 1980 Road Transport Act 1987 (Malayses) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules 1999 (Malayses)

AND639A Cov Type C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00256222201

Engine No.: R16B22000130

Index Mark and Registration

Cha No. MRHFC5650HT000109

Number of Vehicle

SMK31828

AUTOSAFE

LEVINIA SHAREENA CHER

14/12/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect 1

\$\$500.00

3 Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. (09.00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers

Ordinance or Enactment Date of Expery of Insurance

13/12/2023

Ex Sect 1 - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000,00

Ex Sect 1 - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

" Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$100.00

5 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policynolder's order or with his permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Valueta. Vehicle

6 Limitations as to use "

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward bation driving test racing pace-making, reliability that speed-testing, the carnage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled

One time Warver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year

HIRE PURCHASE CO OCBC BANK LTD

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Varicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see reverse

FOR CHINA TAPPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Issued By. ACCELERATE ASSURANCE AGENCY **Authorised Officer**

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 育 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Sirigapore 079909

\$ 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com